lLIKE
1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—AHABRBERYEDRTY ISV (HERMH)

LU-1510N-7

1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic
Thread Trimmer for Light-weight Materials (Automatic Lubrication)

—ARSAAAEY BEATY I O W (BB

LU-1510NA-7
LIST

'

£
L% i,-
1
JUKI| xSt
T182-8655 MABPAEHRARTS-2-1 BRE
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (M) TEL. 03-3480-2357(# 1 v A V)
ERMLVRD, SHBIE.
" { To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION o
MARIGT!NG & SA-LES H.Q. nlaasa contact .
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX : (81)3=3430-4909 . 4914
Copyright €) 2002~20086 JUKI CORP REDA—V VR RBBARDLOT R XETIESRY 2T, ‘ _
*BONBEMBCRR. SRTAHC & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice. | :
ERLLET, MIDA=Y VAL, 20067 AEOHKLBTEARLALOTT, ' 293591 06
All rights ressrved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the praduct specifications as of July 20086, | : -
Printed in Japan i N0-1 338-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previgus parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) "01” cereccnnenaaen refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

IN—Y YR TRIBICELT
1. " EE" MOESHN

1) "%"f ... MEONA—Y Ty ) CHB L TSEXEES A FREBELE T,
EERFR” EREBY X b £2HUTEIN,
72 T 1) R A=Y TFTD" ZTR"” OMPELRBL TS L,

2. MBMOBFIZ. BHERL. 0.1, 250N, BT (REL— L) 2RLET,
3. MESED ( ) 2, EBS 2R LTV FBESTHE 2 RELET,
4 {SAPR—TD — = — — — iz, BEETHI-EARELET,



CONTENTS
H /.4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .utviivrnaaeecnnercrnacnnasceenoass 1
HER - AARBR
2 UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ..cocnviiirreennss 3
Lk - Fak - AL
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..ottt e e e ae e 5
SHEEIR SRR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..0evvvernneeeanns 7
BXERAR - xRk (1)
5 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . vvnvueeinnnnnnn.. 9
BAERE - LRV (2)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ttt et e e e et aeareeaeaeeaans 11
B& 1) PR |
7.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............. A .. ......... 13
. 2% - THEE . ~
8. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e e 15
R YRR
9. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS ..ttt e e e e e e e e, 17
B2\ y JRE
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS . . ..ottt e e e e eae it eane, 18
2D 5 DR
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=I1510N—=7) .+ttt e eeeiaeaeaaaaseranan. 19
£ ATFME (LU-1510N-74)
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FORLU=I5I0NA=T) + 1 oonrrerveneeeneneaeaaeenns, 20
£HWFWE (LU-1510NA-TH)
13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..0uuurernrennaasasansssnsnnnnns 21
TR X REAR
14. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..o o eeeiieeernneernnnnnens 922
iR X LITEERAE
15. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510N=T) .+ ..\ttt etae i aeareenaeeeiannnns 23
T7 —-S£FEE (LU-1510N—7H)
16. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510NA=T) . ..o eeeeeeeeeneinnaeenennnnns e, 24
T7—#EEE (LU-1510NA-TH)
17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510N=7) .. ©\ 'ttt s eennnnaaeaerennaane 25
g (LU-1510N-7/4)

18. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU=1510NA=T) .« ev oottt aeaaetieeeinaenns 27
MR (LU-1510NA-T/) |
19. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ... .ottt e, 29

R b AN— - MEITEGR -
920. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS . oo e oottt e s 30

DLER A7V 3yv) BE

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. i it i i iiiietivrnescoretnnetsresnsoasnascacssssssasananes 31

KU TRBARAR

29 OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 32
AT a s (ZBIANViER) FE

23.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. ..ooivtiiiiiiiiiiniieeeineaaaannnann. 33
BNEHR (A7Vav) HE

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... i e e 34
MR aRE |

25 OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONEN TS (1) ot ittt i it ittt et e te it saeasas e aannanramnananes 35
FFa @& (1)

26. OPTIONAL PAR TS COMPONEN TS (2) o ittt i e it ee it ettt st ta st s aaarean s enanaeanns 37
AT aEgeas (2)

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...... ... oL, ) e me e 39
ZFEERY A K
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .........ooonenenaneininenen. e e T 41
%3]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHES - JPERBHGR

57 63

Y

U S R

REF.NO NOTE ___PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION _ ______._1 LS A . S Quy
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASNM, Ay{ 373 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fa* 3y 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATION SUPPLEMENT X1923Y7y3 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B py7 AN - B |
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 §

6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T=-AMTy 4 i
7 $§-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-321=9.5 IALI3Y 3/16-32 1=9_5 2
8 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRAEY 2
9 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TV YAt 412 1

10 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b MAFFS A 1
11 01 BIi109-562-D00 THROAT PLATE YL 1
12 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-721-7 (73) 1
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrRyA® vh I
14 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k53% 11/64-40 L=11 I
15 TA-~1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY 2
16 WT-0530002-K3 TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 AYEY H % D=5.3 1
17 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD At b Y2l 3
18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYe yAn - 1
19 $§-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TALTRY' 15/64-28 L=9 1
20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE {37V 1
21 SS-5090610-SP  JSCREW 3/64-40 L=6 b7Z3¥ 9/64-40 L=6 I
22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {V7vH4 9x |
23 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 TAIFIY 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASK. 1b7¥71(23) ]
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE LM 7143 (1)
26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE INEIS322E (1)
27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ISPIW L2 B . (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 4" v3y D=3.8 H=5.5 . (1)
29 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IAYF3Y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 57 N -(1hEYY%) ' 1
31 $S-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IAYIXy 9/64-40 L=1.2 )
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {PRIN 2 TYH #F3-¥IN Y 1
33 $S-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALTEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN W4 A% 1
35 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 B1109-563-000 THROAT PLATE YL 1
37 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA453y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN J3 (ks )) 1
39 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAYY 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAYY 1
41 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 M7 2
42 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° 2y 11/64~40 L=8 2
43 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 ¥73¥° 11/64-40 L=11 1
44 CX-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 2" ¥ Fah43-4(16) l
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7 Iuh -2 1
16 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) I3 9N v (e 1) 1
47 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MYy 3
A8 SS-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
49 213-31505 WINDOW PLATE C {2 C |
50 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C IR ATA ¥Ry C ]
51 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA*3¥ 11/64-40 L=8 7
52 226-19100 CAP IR I 2T HRey 7 (4h3Y1Y) 1
53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-p -3 27} ¥y 1
54 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE {MEVAN V4R 1
55 01 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D I {2 D [
56 01 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B TP {A7A %V B 1
57 01 8S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 33" 11/64-40 L=8 5
58 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS S aib I N M 1
59 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayAr7HE Ab N6 L=12 3
60 $S-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
61 *¥02  213-48309 WiDOW PLATE D IV 4T D 1
62 *02 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B MEL VI VR 1
63 *02 8$8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 }ac 23 11/64-40 L=8 -5
64 02 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E 7h° {4E 1
65 %02 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING b {3EA* v%Y i
66 ¥02 SS-4110815-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 39 11/64-40 L=8 1
67 *02 400-41238 NEEDLE PLATE(FOR AX) RYLA(AN 37) 1
NOTE (&Z32) 01... .OPTIONAL PARTS{FOR LU-1510N-7) 27 yavm & (LU-1510N-TH)

02....FOR LU-1510N4-7

LU-1510NA-T A3



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
L8 - THa - RPEBELR

REF.NO __NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION ... e oy _ A 4. %y
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 1y 2 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y9Y° FITARA 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE FuL s i
4 40(-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. F{Y () i
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIX ¥y By 1
B 105-04809 SCHEW NIY 7% A3~ VARY /)
7 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY 15/64-28 L=8 9
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NYE DIV IOYh 1
i CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 12y Q.45

10 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WiCK 1y 0.03
T BTZT0-051-000 NFEDLE BAW CRANK PIN NE =TS Y T
12 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.03
13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (i) (36MM) 2744 (A) (36MM) 1
14 $S-815G822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA3Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 S¥-8080812-TP SCREW 438X3 PAZY M8 L=8 2
5 AX-001Z300-UA CABLE CLIP ¥-7 My I
17 55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 32y 11/64-40 L=8 1
12 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Y9y FIAAAN 1
19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. ZAATEIYAYYYHAA(23) 1
A ZTT-365508 ECCENTHIC LAY A y 2 X VALY Vi (1)
22 $5-8660810-TP SCREW [/4-40 L=8 MAEY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 * 400-38692 UPPER SPROCKET A9RT O¥ryh 1
24 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k33¥ 1/4-40 L=il 2
25 . 226-04300 TIMING BELT PV AN ) 1
75 BIZ03-512-000 BUSHING, REAR GGYLF GyaN JIvY’ T
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HCOK HIY AN TS Oy {
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A3 M6 L=6 2
29 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) B4y a7yFadef v (1.2) i
30 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT FUL VAN ¥ ) y 1
31 Z213-87501 TOWER SPROCRET YBXT a¥gh L
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 27" o¥Ih Py |
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ty YIOEN R l
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Ty vIOFNL l
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HQOK Ve YY-F ¥ ¥ A l
36 BI305-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TSI W F X IIANZ |
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 7YY YY-# ¥3-97 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE TV YIIFYy |
19 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Ty YY-F ¥3-9vr Yy 1
40 * 8$S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 - M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
31 SD-0640322-TF HINGE SCREW D= 6.30 A= J.4 X3y D=6.35 H=3.2 I
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 v3¥y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 $S-8111010-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MAF¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TvE YIOFEYE Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 Ed ApX7 5 1
45 BI639-051-000 SPRING o7 VS 1
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TV VY-F ¥ 3y ¥ 1
48 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 XY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
49 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC 7YY YIFIYN Y 1
50 * 400-38700 THRUST €OLLAR ASM. YE¥ 22520 85-(23) 1
51 ¥ 400-38702 THRUST COLLAR 2T JAFANGT (N
52 55-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAXY 1/74-40 L=10 {(2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT 20X42 (D
54 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TAL7YY 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER A{A{2 IV AA74 |
13 SS-7I107I0-SF  SCREW 11/64-4U L=/ INEFRT 11/64-40 L=T pA
57 214-27059 FLYWHEEL AT I AR(IIFY{0Y) ]
58 214-27000 FLYWHEEL AL 3T MY (1)
59 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAZY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
60 M4007-110-04A MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM, 3 MY 4 A9 - (1)
51 NIU07-T10-UAB RAGRET FITTING BiSE B ASY. 2 ViNSri ES-RES (1)
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k54 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
63 S$-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k33> 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
64 55-8150710-TP SCRE®R 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY 15/64-28 L=T 1
65 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG b ALY 1
65 Z00-16148 ASHER V23N SIIT L5 b i I
67 *01 400-41734 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYL Y l
68 #01 I=/IOE TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYE VAV Y 1
69 01 B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AR - rIvonyn 1
70 %01/ 213-32606 COUNTER WEIGHT (B) (38uM) »U742{(B)(38MM) |

NOTE (£8)
B 190 7524006

01....FOR LU-1510NA~7

LU-1510NA-TH



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
T FETE RN BILR

11

NOTE (&%)

01....FOR LU-1510NA-7

LU-1510NA-7TA

REF.NO = _NOTE _ PARTNO. _ __ ____._ DESCRIPTION _ ________| | SR AN N S Qty .
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME AYE 9IPN oA 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD AE 9ITN VX (T ) 1
3 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK AV O AT 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.05
5 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAxy" 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-p - B Y79y 2¥UFII 1
7 213-87402 FELT AN F70ayh ¥2927xhb 1
3 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION M -2 % 1
9 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 INLIRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT AE -Z % 7IAb 1
11 228-14909 FELT 97y 232917 hb 1
12 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL3%y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 ¥C-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 n) SY3355 160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE G9XIVE TH A 1
15 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YALZEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE S EVINEG Y S 1
17 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YAL72Y° 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) MIE 9IYN 92 47V FL(B) 1
19 SS-6091022-TP  SCREW _ & i 2
20 213-3880! ROCKING FRONT ARY - ME 5I9h o v7 93 I
21 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW hARY 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT NIF BION Uy S ]

23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK /i ‘ 1

24 B1410-771-000  STUD MR - 3-p - I XN 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL AYE DITN 0¥ ST ALN ]

26 400-27746 BUSHING REAR VIS EVISEV TR 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARY ASM. PE UIVR BTV 97 (23) ]

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM AYE 3vh 9 297 97 (1)

29 SS-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MF IO Y 3970 7oAy (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YN VN (2)

32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK MRS D 1

33 %01 MC-3720010-00 NEEDLE SY3355 100 AY SY3355 100 1



4, PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

ARG - EX)B& (1)

43

(L ffi'ffft’f(fﬂ
N
=)

N
n

36

32

4/&—45

REF.N0 _NOTE _ _PARTNO. __ ______._ DESCREPTION _________. LS T S Qty | |
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT AV 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM a7k 7 95 {
3 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 * 400-39326 FRONT METAL 999 JRIAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ALALRIDY" JARN 1
b 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 99y 2ZA3AMIT(73) 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YTy 225N (1)
8 $SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 35-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY" 15/54-28 L=1 1

10 TA~-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAEY i
il 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASH. 9IXIYIVY (73) 1
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK YIXIYIVY (1)
13 213-47109 FELT by VAL VUNES SN (1)
14 EA-3500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S ¥¥VIN VR 60 (2)
15 €Q-3000000-F0  OIL FELT oyh FIAR (0.0028)
16 400-18339 SCREW 2Ry ]
17 Bi414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME DR % 7YH{1D 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 ¥ b k. 5X14X1 1
19 400-33029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASH. 773 (43) 1
20 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALTRY 11/64-40 L= 6 1
21 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK INF 2 DR 1
22 105-09701 FELT 9LE-7 Jh 9ayh7IAL 1
23 400-18341 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK Vb vAEVINE LYY B 1
24 400-33030 WALKING BAR A GIX7Y3° 7 A o 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. PIAIIN R YR -(F3) 1
28 B1468-0563-000 WALKING BAR SPRING VIXTVE - AFIN R ]
27 SS-6151780~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 b33y 15/64-28 L=17 ]
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE paw.vd Y ME GG ]
29 262-25201 ROLLER {3}Y3¥ 370 1
30 SS-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 ¥33y" 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR T¥TE - 1
32 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING F¥Ih - J7ARR 1
33 400~18340 SCREW 2 iy 2
34 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. ¥k o2 % A (73) ]
35 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ¥FrE 9% % A (1)
36 SS-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 INETEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
37 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Y BAS - VASZ VN 1

38 228-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT 3 PSEVASS VM !

39 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING 34X FI0%Y A 3 1

40 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4.9 X" y3¥" D=8 H=4.9 1

41 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE {R2AROTLA(F2T° ) ]

42 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {P2AR 9043 A X 1

43 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER X$T7H VA - 1

44 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER  MEASE L VLSS ; 1

45 SS5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 k3xy" 9/64-40 L=9 I

46 SS-7150740-SP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TALI2Y 15/64-28 L=T ]

47 107-13766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) 993279 R ALY (YD) 1

48 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ARy 1/4-40 L=8 2

49 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Ly¥?Yyoe: VB |

50 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 2717997 (B) 1

51 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VAL R AR 1

52 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MNM) EX 3p4y 8 |

53 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 97429397° 97" (B) 1

54 SN-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 DYH27+E- Ak M5X0.8 L=20 1

55 €Q-2520000-00 OQIL WICK ayy 0.02
56 #01 BI5SI0-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING T4IFI-BIN % ]

NOTE (¥ 12)

0l....FOR LU-1510NA-7

LU-1510NA-TH



5. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

?713

A

CAAE - ExXXVBMR (2)

111

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION_ ____ ____._. SR A S A Qty
1 03 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. 191 Y ady Yarrvyad{vF( 1
2 03 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ 4 37% FAT 137 M4 L=8 9
3 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 01 DI470-241-E0A WALKING FOOT VI VANPICEVIZ A 1
5 03 FEA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYRT YN 1
6 B1470-053-0A0 WALKING FOOT ASM. VAP R E 1
T SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A3179(03) 1
g 213-50103 PRESSER FOOT 1417y (1)

10 103-37905 FINGER GUARD k- (1)

11 03 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASK. 19T 3 39 & 4R (73) 1

12 03 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 197 Y 3 2 {YA (1)

13 03 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM 93 Y 3avy A (1)

14 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING T Y IS4 17 vy ]

15 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 3937 Y a0y Favkrha 1

16 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN 927 Y 30 X AYA Y 1

17 B1526-527-00G  SPRING A3X7y A % 1

18 SS-6110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3y 11/64-40 L<6 1

19 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM - 191 ¥ 3y Faveyvs 1

20 107-15308 PIN AYAVALOF b Y ]

21 SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OIRI7FE Ab ]

22 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 29T Y VT AVAVALY ]

23 107-18203 . FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL 2LV INIASR 1

24 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT IVT I IV AVIVAL - 1

25 213-39601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) GLXTVZb N £2(A) }

26 SM-1050801-SR  SCREW M5 L=8 #5333 M5X0.8 L=8 1

27 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) s vAYASIR L0 1

28 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW ARy 2

29 107-13501 SPRING HOOK T Y IV Y IN R3PS 2

30 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING MY IV Y IN R 1

31 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW v¥° 75 3% - X VR 2

32 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* 2pRA7 5 2

33 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK OIXPIN Y ]

34 SS§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

35 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Ly¥y0vIB 2

36 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VYrIVYIBYY € Y 2

37 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW N5 L=6 MFAZY* M5X0.8 L=6 2

38 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT Y VA EVAYELb AR 1

39 02 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL e a1 2 gl R 9 1

40 02 400-41246 UPPER FEED FOOT(FOR AM)ASM. F2V7I(AMIY)(73) 1

41 400-41247 UPPER FEED FOOT(FOR AX) 2973 (AM 37) (1)

42 SS-6110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k73 (1)

43 02 400-41243 PRESSER FOOT(FOR AN) 417y (AMIVY(23) ]

44 400-41244 PRESSER FOOT(FOR AM) X417y (AM) (1)

45 400-41245 FINGER GURDE(FOR AX) v b ~p (AM 39) (1)

NOTE (R) 0l....TIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) LMni(7 (27 y3v)

02....FOR LU-1510NA-T7
03....FOR LU-1510N-7

- 10 -

LU-1510NA-TH
LU-1510N-7/8



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
3% ) Btk

66

[ )

- 11 -

REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _ _______._ | S DA AN Qty
1 213-36060 FEED BASE ASK. (B) 28 {(B)23 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE iy ¢ (1)
3 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK X {758 (1)
4 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 7373 AL 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER &,2X13X1 k344 2 6.2X13X1 (N

b SK-3050502-TP SCREW Kb L=% MARY Iy
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT F vl e pal 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U 4pAv 5 1
1 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER 3798 {97 1
IT SS-7T111410-3P SCREW 11/84-40 =14 73y 11/04-40 L=14 T
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT ({329 7y 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT NETAL LR 7YY AR 2
14 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 B3025-141-H00-A CONNECTING ARM Fy 2a A !
6 XS-GIZIZI0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 e73y" 3/16-28 L=12 1
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, 99 IRFAPF(H3) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR B9Y° F2FAM O (1}
19 $S-3660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA3> 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ROD ML - 3-p* -O7) !
21 SD-050070T-TP HIRGE SCREX D=3  H= 7 3 73y D=9 R=T7 I
22 NS-6680320-SP NUT §/32-28 ardrrer 9/32-28 I
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A79¥a0eraq I
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER AIVFa0e28473 2
25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
75 21337407 SQUARE BLOCK Y EEVATE Lk 7
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 279Faeya{84x 1
28 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAE>" 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT FrAbtyr !
30 $S-7090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALFRY 9/64-40 L=6 2
k3| 213-37502 ECCENTRIC PIN F L EEVASLY S P, I
32 8S-7090910-TP SCREW 3/64-40 L= 8.5 . IMEFEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A29Fadkros !
34 $D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 viy D=8 H=4 !
35 213-37605 SPRING 279#30%234 Lyn §AT % i

Bk Z13-38009 SPRING HOOK N TN 337 i

37 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 k73> 11/64-40 L=16 2
k¥, 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A TIIFaTeIA 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ 3-2 A2 T l
40 SN-5061802-TP SCREW M6 L=13 B7E271E Ab ]
3] 213-36805 FEED DIAL A A09% {Th A T
42 - %02  400-38712 FELT HOLDER TT9F3IR{7 AT EY 1
43 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW TN IEY 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0yy 1
15 2I9-12000 FYED REGULATOR PIN ' 125 EVATIAP) T
47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING T39I YN 3 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASK. Z{A{2789%2(23) ]
49 213-36607 FEED LINK Z{A{R793%7 (1
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIX 12 it EViS I VEAA; (1)

ST CA-2020000-00 GIL WICK 17y (G.04)

52 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 pAZY MSX0.8 L=6 (1)
53 213-38706 FEED ROD A Z{a{3290n2) A 1
54 213-78%06 FEED LINK PIN Z{a{793u2e ¥ !
55 $D-1000801 -SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ vi¥ D=10 H=8 1
5% SS-BIT0520-1P SCREW I1/64-40 L=4.% €73y 11/64-30 =35 I
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SRAFT HINGE SCREW MY I 05 X Iy ]
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3 ¥ 3 8.5X13X0.8 ]
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 a2y 15/64-28 1
60 213-36300 BACKXWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ yrtasns <) ]
Bl BIGII-055-000 SCREW FEED RUUK SHAF F 2Ry z
62 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10 X3Zp0¥ B=l2 W=10 23 !
63 CS-12010%1-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 IFAMF D=12 W=10 (1)
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bA3Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 9 E¥ 2347 9 !
o5 Z13-83004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF ¥ v VA - I
67 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT 2795 20e24{94x 1

68 #02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL33Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

69 213-87402 FELT Z{a {2290y N ¥2917rAb 1

70 +02  $8-7050910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

7 *0Z  400-49663 YEEU DIAL{P=7) ASN. a 3) i

72 02 214-07200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE T29fa0ey 1

73 »02  400-38711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B 279¥a0er3{ B 1

74 #02 214-07408 FITTING PLATE ypatsa sl SIS ST i

7% #02 S§S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFIY 11/64-40 L=8,5 4

{3 202 Z14-07309 SGUARE BLOCK IIVFIEIRT Y pJ

77 01 213-49303 FEED DOG (2.5X7.2) 2790 (2.53707.2) 1

78 213-49204 FEED DOG (2.5X3.5) 2290 (2.58703.5) !

79 01 B1613-563-E00 FEED DOG T3 2%) 1

a0 #02  400-41248 FEED DOG{2.0-3..0){FOR AN) 79 (2.0-3.0)(AM3Y) !

28 %03 400-51815 TEED DOGL 2XN) T7{ 20N [

82 +03 400-51616 FEED DOG(2.5-3.5) 12%(2.5X3.,5) 1
NOTE (ZE %) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510N-T) A7 ¥y R(LU-15108-TH)

02....FOR LU-1510NA-7

03 . OPTICNAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510NA-7)

-192 —

LU-1S10NA-7 8

17 yay8B 2 (LU-1510NA-TH)



7.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
= - THIBIHR

-~ 13 -

iC

REF.NO_  MNOTE___PARTM. ________DESCRIPTION __________ S T I Qy _
1 213-90000 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) I VIR 23 1 (3Y) i
2 213-34909 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK i T F{) s 1
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Fih X TYH 23VIC Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhr#yh 11/64-40 1
6 213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) ¥y w7vF{07 ({h%Y39) 1
T 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARN SHAFT W NTVIOT T T 1
8 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IAETEY 11/64-40 L=18 1
g CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.01

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE DIV 1

11 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k¥ F % 3.7X8X1 1

12 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 ¥33y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 Y I99ARN 2FAM A 1.3 1

14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL 3y 2UTARL (L 3EY3T) 1

15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL Y IIRAAN 1

16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER Yy 78T 4R 92X 1

17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BT 7R AR ¥4 1

18 SS-6153040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k3%¥° 15/64-28 L=30 1

19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 . k3% F % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SN-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 uyBITHE AN 1

21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 193- F3-¥9%Y° 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYEIHYh 11/64-40 ]

23 213-87055 THREAD TRIMMER HOOK ASM. {9 (23) 1

24 213-34800 ALUMINUN BOBBIN WITH ENURL AR B v (a-byhy¥) - 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT ¥Ry ) 1

26 214-27307 LOWER SHAFT METAL , REAR Y33 IT AN 1

27 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YRY 7 IV v-A4h B 1

28 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YAy 7 FHAAN 73 ]

30 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PR3 11/64-40 L=4 2

31 02 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ 3-4" X70h4 1

32 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]

33 213-78104 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ 39y 32953 ]

34 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 0! B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL Y3~ XY NN 1

36 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 FX%Y 1/4-40 L=6.1 1

37 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 243N MR 1

39 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 ]

41 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° bUrIRy 2

42 226-11909 0IL PUMP SHAFT ¥avak v ) 1

43 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 YY" 297A3N 25202 1.8 1

45 01l 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A ITY YO9AAR ZFAM A A ]

46 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BV IUTAEN 25Zp{A B 1

47 01 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 DIV IOTARN Z3AMA 1.1 1

48 01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 ¥RV IUTARN 2524 1.2 1

49 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BT 2OTARN AFAMA 1.4 1

50 QL 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 IRy JOVALN ZFAb44 1.6 1

51 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 AT IVTAAN 23AME 1T ]

52 01 400-42611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR A Sl VAl N ]

53 *03 230-24409 VERTICAL FEED CA¥ (1.5) ¥ any A70hA(AyIVIarl .5) 1

54 *03 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hAXY" 15/64-28 L=7 2

55 *03 213-34552 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASM. {P%UHr(23) 1

NOTE (%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRABS

02....0PTIONAL PARTS(FOR LU-1510N-7)

03....FOR LU-1510NA-7

- 14 —

A7 yavi & (LU-1510N-7/)

LU-1510NA-TH



8. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS
#4801 AR

e, T A
s N 4
S

©—11

GEF-11

: g—g-_ '

~ 15 —

tl &
A "

REF. NG NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. . __._ DESCRIPTION ___ _ ... .._.. | S SN T B Quy  _
1 213-89200 MOVING KNIFE b PAZ 1
2 SN-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyhs7+& A M3X0.5 L=8 2
3 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 e3¥ A % 3.2X7X0.5 2
4 213-89556 FIXING KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) ASH. IF{AZN & (3% )(U3) 1
5 213-89507 FIXING KNIFE BASE (RIGHT) IFAAN & 4(3%) (1)
3 213-89309 FIXING KNIFE IF{ AR (1)
7 213-89408 CLAMP SPRING IFYT N X (1)
8 SS-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TAL3RY 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
9 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 heF%y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)

10 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aIRI7HE A 2
11 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 EI¥ D R 29 AT M4 2
12 213-54907 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT INL 2T o 1
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR X3RN ]
14 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRXY 11/64-40 L=4 A
15 213-54501 THREAD CUTTING STOPPER (RIGHT) LhEIZP YA - (3% ) 1
16 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAhb32Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 |
17 213-53750 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS ASM. 729N UYIIIA 4(I3) 1
18 213-53701 VERTICAL FITTING BASIS VAR UIN S ENIS F A (1)
19 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MEY 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
20 213-54006 " THREAD CUTTING DRIVING PLATE IS IANLEE (1)
21 101-16804 SHAFT DAY 1-p -3 7 (1)
22 213-53859 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM LI V29957 (73) (1)
23 213-53909 CAM ROLLER SHAFT AAany 7 . (1)
24 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING BAD-3 37 CYv7° (1)
25 213-53800 THREAD CUTTING ROLLER ARM L ¥ aa95 (1)
26 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HAU-Z (2)
27 CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 23Xy D=T W=8 73 (1)
28 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z3ZM9% D=7 W=8 (1)
29 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAXY" 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
30 $S-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyhs7HE b 15/64-28 2
31 213-54105 CONNECTING PLATE NI AL 2
32 213-54204 STOPPING PLATE VIV ELISEE: ]

33 SD-0640325-SP HINGE SCREW A vy i

34 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k33" 11/64-40 L=11 2

35 213-89911 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {MeYHA I

36 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2

37 213-89705 ROCKING ARM (RIGHT) b 197 (3% ) 1
38 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥3%¥ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

39 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW MV i 1

40 SD-0640482-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2" vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

41 213-55102 THREAD CUTTING SQLENOLD SIS 1

42 213-54600 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VAT VLET 1

43 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥3%y° 15/64-28 L=10 2

44 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OIAIT7HE A 2

45 213-54709 SOLENOID CONNECTING PLATE Y I4b byraos 1

46 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k3%¥° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

47 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE AZZ-3IHp N7 2

48 HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P MYV 12P 1

49 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEYA Y 1

50 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER ¥a2hvi¥ 1
51 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 A2y 11/64-40 L=18 1
52 213-90208 MAINTENANCE SPRING b AZEY A X(TH1.0) ]
53 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 2
2

WS-0610002-KP

SPRING WASHER

-~ 16 -

k73 ¥ % 6.2X13X1

MEY DR



9. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS
H2ENy 7 BE

J1G CYLINDER ¥y

SCREW ¥6 L=16 OYBI7HE M
WASHER N6 b7% b 3 34 ¥h N6
CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW FIVE -LUrIRy

NUT M6 pyAr}o) N6
FITTING BASE ¥ vI275970 0753 4

SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
BACKWARD FEED LINK
HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4
NUT 15/64-28

IACTRY 15/64-28 L=12
¥ Y3290

a° 737" D=8 H=4
orhrr7h 15/64-28

=8 H=3.5
REVERSE FEED LINK, (1)
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0
SPRING SUSPENSION
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

¥ Y3y D=8 H=3.5
¥ »24239v7(1)
TALTEY 3/16-28 L=T7
VAT =A° 30

FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6

SPRING
SPRING SUSPENSION
BACK LEVER STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18
HALF UNION

PiSIFSMET TSI IS

2 P72 - N2

A YIUN =TRIAT -
TALIXY 11/64-40 L=I8§
Zbl~b

CYLINDER PACKING
TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASN.
TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASN
2-POLE PLUG COVER

Y77
v VE WO LV
Raf N $IR49F(IVIR)

1 PA-3201502-00
2 SH-6061602-TP
3 WP-0641601-SD
4 213-48602
5 NX- 6060003~ SC
B 213-48503
7 $S-7151210-SP
8 213-48701
9 $D-0800402-TP
10 NS-6150430-SP
T1 : :
12 226-56102
13 $S-7120760-SP
14 226-56003
15 $5-4120615-5P
T8 262-26209
17 101-20004
18 229-52501
19 $S-T111810-SP
20 PJ-3010651-04
ZI - "
22 213-49105
23 400-24972
24 D1680-141-EA0
25 MAT-81126T00
26 EA-J500B0T-00
27 213-48800
28 HK-0346400-0A
29 $§-7110840-SP
30 WP-0501016-SD
31

~CABLE BAND

SWITCH FITTING PLATE
TERMINAL, FEMALE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
WASHER 5X10.5XI

RYEN IIRLIF(F3) (1)
2P 730 b - (1)
JHEYN Yh (1)
A{2FNII (A (1)
FX2-3Fh N7

IALTFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8

k34 ¥ 3 5X10.5X1

HX=0029500-00 WIRE NARK(T)

- 17 -

7{y-v-2{1)

10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS

£ 2 DA

1t i
10

AN N

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ ______.__. SR AT TR S Qy _
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VLN bYP4R 1
2 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAL7:Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID LPIARYY I 1
4 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 k¥ % 3.7X8X1 I
6 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT REZUD 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR {DINAF D i
8 214-41308 COUPLING 7 ¥y 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 64737h M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 64737 M4 ]
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 oYAr77a+h U4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 ¢79° b %.5X14X1 1
13 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 MW7 1

~ 18 —



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU~-1510N-7)

#FFEE& (LU-1510N-TH)

24 25 -26
23
REF. N0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILON 2R 2 N Qy
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASNM. LbFa97(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. Iy (yy1 9) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD FISS ING SO (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING {MMIAT 3 (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASK. {MMIN R TYH 23 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT +F3-¥ 79 (D
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {PasAe v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISX {MF3-235 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MFanyEItex (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {p#3-3 M2 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER N 3-997 B{FUN R (2}
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFavyr3s (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A r {1{pF3-73"- A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSICN PLATE ¥ {{F{ F30N¥7 (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 44F {AFIIN 2 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION RUT T4 1 {pF37Y I7b (N
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER LR2IAA(H (1)
18 $S-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=T A2y 9/64-40 L=7 (D
19 $D-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ryxy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o33y 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE T 14F {FF3-7% - TV (1N
22 $S-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-XP SPRING PIN y 2l LA A, 1
24 01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {P2AAXIE Y 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hapt 7% - 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR TRIAZIE v 1
NOTE (ZE3R) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRS &

- 19 -

£y

12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510NA—7)

- A#EATFEE (LU-150NA-7H)

24-25-26
23
REF. NO_ NOTE__ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _______ E_ v A4 Qty _
1 400-35837 THREAD TENSION ASM. {pFavy(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. Mz (3 9) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD TN 337 (1)
4 B3128-051-0gg THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FhUA° 2 (1)
5 B3137-527-Y40  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. {MIA 3 VR 43 (1)
6 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT YV EZZD) (1)
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {harAe” v(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-0gg  THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-935 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h¥ad9dsitsr (2)
10 B3129-526-0o0  TENSION SPRING (1.2) {b3-7 A" 3 (1.2) (2)
i B3120-125-0G0 ROTATING STOPPER TFFI-955 701 X 2y
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE I Farrys (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A I {1{pMF3-7% - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 4" 44F{MFa0TY5 (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ 44F 1MFIPIN° % (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {bFavy #7b (D
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {pIAA( (1)
18 S§-4080610-{5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 .4 FA3Y 1/8-44 1=6.4 (1)
19 SD-0470281"gp HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 5" v}y D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-GIIOSI%‘.SP NUT 11/64-40 - uYArIYh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-Figg TAREAD GUIDE T {{F AV F3-9% - TV 1 (D
22 SS-7110910-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALTRY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502"kp SPRING PIN 27V ety 1
24 0l 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hIRAETE Y 1
25 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR {b2AR 273 - l
26 230-06406 TENSTON RELEASE BAR TRIAARIE D l
NOTE (i 3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RRES

—920 -




13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PRESHZRME

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. LM%Y #(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. IMIEFPIITA 4 (2T D) (1)
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. Ihe%y 2(h23° 9) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL, {b3%IAY 2(793" %) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {hTELA - (1)
6 Z13-5500T ADJUSTING PLATE SIS RS T )
7 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING T4IN 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ 29h Y 1-7 Tody (2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR INTXTPI AT (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION by (1)
I BT148-555-000 SPRING Vi EERZAYLE: 49
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* ApRAY (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb” 2pAY 5 (1)
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyy (1)
15 $5-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ThLTFEY" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
BL: 33-6000520-3F  SCREW 5/64-30 L=5.0 E73y” §/64-40 L=5 (1)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PINESEV2SLE (1)
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £33y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL FeSEXS T UAN N 1
20 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 Mixy* M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 [05-02300 THREAD CUTTER TF3V35 13 I
22 $S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k53y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASK. yR4hTYH{()3) 1
24 213-55708 FITTING BASE YRLNTYFAMIISR 4 (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE I 44¥F {pFI-¥% - TYH4 (1)
26 NS-6110310-3P NOT 11/64-30 oyH7FIE 11/64-40 89]
27 D3168-555-HOB TEXSION SPRING NO.] 41 LMF39IN 2 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {h¥3-7 ¥5 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST 4 {{F4MF3n3 Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {Maoy Frb (1)
3T SU-5040300-3F  SCREW Z33A 2z
32 225-38706 PACKING ADIEPYIIE AN 23y i

- 21 -

14. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

BB X LITREME

15

2

12

- ,/%/w‘

&

15%

é &
2

10 11
1.

- 922 -

14
REF. N0 _ NOTE___ PARTNO, == ] DESCRIPTION _ ___ ____._ R DI A Qy _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER 73R 1
2 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 ayh27+k" A M8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VAV VT v b v a 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyAr39h M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vxy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-88509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A N ORRITY LA -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥ b O9k¥x7y LA -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 aYA7F%° Ah ¥5X0.8 L=10 2
( 9 213-56704 SHAFT VAN 5 2 9L ol NS 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW 147 % 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) Y9V A7 (IL) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) ¥ 254 (9¥n) 1
13 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ¥ Fan4y-»(16) 1
14 8§S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 b33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74Y-v-2(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 7{¥-7-7(3) 1



15. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU~1510N-7)

7~ EA&R (LU-1510N~TH)

J
|
)
{
!
(
l
}
I
?
l
}
l
{
{
I

|
N

REF.NO _ NOTE_  PARTMO, DESCRIPTYION. . __ ...
1 400- 24865 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASK. IT-YYFB(H3) {
2 HX-0D29500-00 RIRE XARK({) I1Y-v-2(1) {2)
3 400-24357 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (B) ASY. T vy N R(2) (1}
& GAX -A2302300 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE & F Uy N UL (1}
5 ~ GAK-2%010000 ELROW B B D vtk vadbi Rt BN (1)
5 T GAK-ATSO3000 —  INSULATION TUBE — R 37 o SR
7 HK-0345400-OA TERWINAL, FEMALE AXZ-ZFN N T (4}
8 AK- (34810150 16-PDLE RECEPTALLE NIy 16P €1}
9 BT-0600401-ER THRYE, i - {3}
10 ~ HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(Z) ~ M2y {2)
" z = k3 — R £ € 22 7§ X -
12 oK.~ 3415001-5¢ SCREW U=4 | Lagq IRESXY D=4.1 L=50 4
{3 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4 ] L=a50 IAR4%2° D=4 L=50 4
14 GAK-42303040 FILTER REGULATQR ASX. TR~ F ap=R( 73 ) l
15  GAX-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR -~ TLMR-V X ab~4 (L)
5 TAX- ] V¥ AP T eIl
17 GAK-2801 13860 K{pPLE I7-9%' 5 (1}
18 GAK-29009000 ELBOW TJ4¥9% FA (1A3°) (1)
19 BT-0600401-E38 TUBE Fr-y (1)
0 SK-3482501-SE _WOOD SCREW D=4 8 =25 IXEr3Y 0=4,8 L=25 2
/2 AR 13 S ¥ 1) = 2 1111 R USCT AN, A A EiM O E: ).
22 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) S, 7"y A YC(23) (1)
22 GAR-A2302C00 ELECTROMAGNETIC YALVE © F Uy A g (1
24 GAK-29010G00 ELBOW B 2H2o9¥ 7B (ZA¥ ) (1}
25 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE £ IryFa-7 (1)
W™ WOIE800-04 — TERNYNAL PR ~ BIZF vy (5
27 , HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR M2 yyt QP (1)
28 RT-0500401-£8 TUBE Fi-7 (4)
23 RX-0029500-00 RIRE YARK(1) {X~1-2(1} ¥3)
I HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) B r-v-2(2) (2)
) S 51117411V 1V 2 11 SRR 11108 V-1 € ) R ST T¢I B
32 HX ~0029500-0¢ WIRE YARK(4) HMHr-v-7(4) (2)
NOTE ({IE®) 01....0PTIONAL PARTS 7 382

- 23 ~

16. AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LU—-1510NA-T)
T —-EBEG% (LU~1510NA-7/H)

gl
)
| |
|
)
/)}
|
‘1
o /
4
/
fo—...s.

"
i-—-l-_dh—w-—ﬂh—-—ﬂ._—h.—--a-____w-u-—-y—__
ey TS g Tt et e . T B gt S, Sy PR e e g

]

—— L i —t A g L il p— g T T et e Mo S

]
-

&
i
|
|

S Epamt ey et S S g it e— ey gpp— gy—

TR e e mtetas e et el e e —

e —— A A

vy

|
'|
|
{
S ‘ r
b |
yoof P> 3 '
SR 02 29 |
;,: ;? 28 ) [ |
~ 30 %b | |
\Qﬁ% & ',
|' )
31 \ l
f )
o | |
REF.X0 NOVE __PARTN. ~  DESCRIPTICN ___ . _ ... SN SR S Qy.
{ 400-49618 AIR APPARATUS(Q) 45Y. RAGASASEY 5
2 HX -0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) T{r-y-7(1) % f
3 400-49617 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE{Q) aS¥. 7y A V(73) %
4 400-4961% MAGNETIC VALYE(Q) FUrATY(Q) 51}
6  GAK-~28010000 ELBOW B o Y Zi‘;i”,}fﬁ-“i“ -
N ~ GAK=AISO30U0 T INSULATTON TUBE a7 P
, HK- 034640004 TERMINAL, FEWALE oy L ()
g HK-~0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE oy e ()
9 3&@590491-35 TUBE A )
10 ~0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) i ey . e
> ) N < - 33 ~0-7(3]
? C. 12 5K-3415001-5E SCREW D=4q_1 L=50 ey D=4 1 L=30 g
13 SX-3415001 -SE SCREW D=4 1 L=50 103y Dad. ) L=50 :
14 400-38722 FILTER REGULATAR ASM. 7MY 2b-A(23) h
15 Jmu—m ~ FILTER REGULATOR . ;:Hb# L2 L
I ~~FILTEX REGULXTUR JOUNTTNG PLAT- 3
}-3; GAK- 29611000 NIPPLE I7-7% 7 (3
13 GAK- 29009000 ELBOW HI7I% 7A (Th¥ ) E”
\ 19 BT-06800401-ER TURE f1-7 ()
; 20 _SK-4061001-SB SCREW M6 La1D _ L 4 }ue L=10 ) 2},
"1 : — TV A AN
3) 1) ig‘ﬁ‘:ﬂfsm ATR AFPRATUSTYASY. 1ASY 7 3y (s o
22 D-33909 ELECTROMAGNETIC ¥ALVE()ASY. AR N (1)
23 400-36908 MAGNETIC VALVE(X) FUuray(n) (1
2 GAK- 29010000 ELBOW B 247773 78 (o) (1)
25 TAX -A 1503800 [¥SULATION TUBE e ¥ 71:‘?1-]'; — 8T
. i, - -1 - [ i:;:;;}‘
22-;5 ¥R-0346101-00 10P CQNNECTOR A3 ¥ 1P Ei;
5% BT-0600401-E8 TURE F1-7° Y
29 KX- 0029500-00 NIRE NARK(1) 7{r~v-7{1) ( 3
30 BX-0029500-0A RIRE UARK(2) _ . S . ?ﬁ-:-s*g% _ - E,:”
3 - - Y - JIV-3-5
i HX-0029500-0C RIRE MARK(4) F(¥-v-7(4) f 33
33 SK-3482501-SE ROOD SCREW 848 1=25 WETRY' D=4 B 1225
NOTE (&%) 01....OPTIONAL PARTS A7 vl &,

— 24~



17. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU—-1510N-7)
Bmias (LU-1510N-7/H)

- 95 —

REF.NO__MTE___PARTNO. =~ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S A N A Qty _
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-AV3a97IAM(23)LU-1510 )
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-AAY 0297 hhA (1)
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-Adv9297cAMB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 BvYan7chh (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASNM. 7IAMYL(7]) 1
6 213-46309 FELT 7Ihp¥EX (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT 27YAVHYAL T b (1)
8 213-46408 FELT BA%2927cAh) (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥9Inc vh 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE GTXrV2E 94& 1

11 $S-71105610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 ]

12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2

13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYRT YN |

14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FIC YAk IA Y 1

15 CQ-2020000-00 OQIL WICK vy 0.25

16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT VL VEITITIAR i

17 SS5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YARY® 9/64-40 L=6 I

18 213-46002 FELT 7-A%a027zhh 1

19 B1412-051-000. FELT ME -2 % 7IAb 1

20 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND VAV ]

21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TURE HOLDER EVIFVESERAE: A i

22 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA" 32y 11/64-40 L=6 1

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM. 7-Ax My (23) ' 1

24 B3520-586-000 QIL SIGHT WINDOW - 775 Iy ¥’ (1)

25 213-45608 ARM OIL TANK it Y.E0. % V) (1)

26 SQ-1110401-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYy (1)

27 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LYryey (2)

28 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 k32" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER NN PES LAY NY 5 8¢ |

30 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 293 ¥ 3t AVEYA{ 7 b 1

31 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 The7%y” 3/16-28 L=T 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT A {7 $41 ]

33 S8S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IMeTEY 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥2912° #7° 75yb 1

35 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" Xy 15/64-28 L=9 2

36 213-45202 0IL PIPE STAY E{AN {7 274 1

37 $S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" k¥ 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° Lyr9x>e 1

39 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VYR I

40 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k3%¥° 11/64-40 L=4.3 |

41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AVVIY A AT XL 1

42 S§-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 +A° 33¥ 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM ¥1%2 yvrrvs 2

44 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER b Vo uh & 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 739y ¥ - AN} 1

46 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7 IYY Y- A¥ThFY 1

47 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A%y 11/64-40 L=8 ]

48 SM-2041001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 TA¥FIXY M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7° 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE v 0.08

51 236-30007 TUBE F1-7" 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.35

53 236-30007 TUBE - 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE fa-7" 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE e A 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE F1~7"° 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.06

58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND \ZAPINVEY 16

59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N A7 PR ]

60 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE F1-7° 0.12

—~ 96 —



18. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR LU-1510NA—7)
BBR (LU-1510NA-7TH)

- 27 =

£

REF.NO = _NOTE = PARTNO. _  _ . DESCRIPTILION ________ . LSS S S Quy
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASNM. 7-A3v0297xAR(73)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-ABV V1B 7 A A (1)
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-Ab¥V297xAbB (D
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT Ay7" By¥a97chhb (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. TJIAMX(23) 1
6 213-46309 FELT 7rAb¥¥x (1)
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT VALY VELUAL ]S (1)
8 213-46408 FELT FA¥2927x A (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S ¥IYInt vt 60 (2)
10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE IUX7Y 2% 944 1
11 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL7%7° 11/64-40 L= 5 ]
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy 0.2
13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YrEyn v |
14 - 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYR VI uncy 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YYy 0.25
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FYE YEITI7AT ]
17 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IR 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥a9g217xAb 1
19 B1412-051-000 FELT ME -2 % 7IR) 1
20 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND . Y VALV S 1
21 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Y2 A {70 t4x 1
22 $5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 23y 11/64-40 L=6 I
23 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v337° 11/64-40 L=%.5 2
24 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AVRVR{¥292T7 A MRT 1
25 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT I93° 3 Iy AVHYA{7IAb 1
26 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TALFRY 3/16-28 L=T I
27 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT A 47 ¥4I ]
28 S$S-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IAE32Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
29 213-45103 LUBRICATION BRACKET ¥a%27" £7° 3ryh 1
30 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=9 2
31 213-45202 OTL PIPE STAY AN {7 274 1
32 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=9 2
33 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" byrIi 1
34 SQ-1110401-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° burrx> 1
35 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥3%¥° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
36 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER DI VILSEVAR S 2" |
37 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA' 23¥° 11/64-40 L=6 1
38 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM S USENT L b l
39 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER yal > Ak 2 1
40 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7' vy ¥- F¥TAT R I
41 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 727y Y- ¥y 1
42 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FA* 32y 11/64-40 L=8 1
43 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° 0.36
44 236-30007 TUBE F2-7" 0.08
45 236-30007 TUBE  Fa-7" 0.22
46 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.35
47 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VZAVI NS 10
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER ISEVARSD! 1
49 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.12
50 400-51503 ARM OIL TANK ASX. 2ARVI(23) I
51 B3520-586-000 QIL SIGHT WINDOW 77°3 IV Ih (1)
52 213-45608 ARN OIL TANK 7-A{A3Y2 (1)
53 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° burri¥ (2)
54 SQ-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" bRy (1)
55 CQ-2520000-00 OQIL WICK vy (0.5)
56 236-30007 TUBE F2-7" (0.46)
57 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° (0.2)
58 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° (0.6)
59 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV (3)

—~ 98 ~



19. BEL'T COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AW b A5 — - i ITER

1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASNM. 77 #r(23) |
2 8$§8-6151440-SP SCRER 15/64-28 L=i4 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 TAEFYY 11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
4 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 523y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 400-25299 OIL POT JOINT N 77" 73% )
B IT3I-TS5003 010 MARAGENENT WASHER 77 73%% ¥ § 1
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77° 53% ¥4AY-H i
8 400-25300 01L POT 77 3Ly 1
9 SM-3031401-3E SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 A3y M3X0.5 L=14 4
10 NM-6030001-5C NUT K3 ge3237h M3X0.5 192 4
1} T07-38101] OTL REKOVING SETSCREW PACKTNG ik IS LY, g
12 WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 k542 3 3_.2XTX0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-3C WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=1% %23y D=2.4 L=16 8
14 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FQR JE) A" phEA -C(JEX3D) NS 1
15 107-55205 BELT COVER C(IE) A" AN -C(JEYTY) (1)
I8 SK-3482500-3C =4 _§ L=25 TAET:y D=4.8 1=15 (2}
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT RRAnT - (3% 13 1
13 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A" AN -(3%) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A" AMIA —EY 214 (1)
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A AMIA - (e D) 1
a3 DR23Z-241-E00 X A RREAT - YF3T A I
22 58-6153040-5P SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=30 ¥33¥ 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 213-45350 OIL TANK ASN. LAY 2(23) 1
24 107-27303 FILTER 7 ¢A3~- (1)
25 [07-27204 FILTER CAP 7443-3yy 7" " (1)
25 T07-53002 FILTER PLATE 23t (1)
27 213-45301 OIL TANK ) 9 - 34 (1)
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) v -(2%) (1
29 SN-6021000-TP SCREW L33y (3)
30 NM-3050001-SC WING NUT M5X0.8 £393yF N5X0.8 172 (D
3T TA-DE00UT04-RO RUBBER PLUG FAEY (1)
32 213-46903 FILTER 7142 {1)
33 213-48705 COVER(REAR) 3 -(91) (1)
34 213-45509 FILTER CASE 748372 (1)
35 ‘B§228-125-000 0IL RESERVOIR MAGNET V2 s 4 (1)
35 T07-3920Y FILTER PACKING i B ELT " (0

- 29 —

e

S e —

20. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS

- ey W A S S Sy o R R & ak owm M W g M A M M gy Ep W o e oay W ew o mk oae W wk e aw

DLER (X7 av) Bz

—— i —

e N — ———  ——

- W . W e W o m o w W oy g w oy ko g W am W e o wm W = o sy & = o w w W W m ® R

$5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAYSRY 11/64-4D 1=7.3 2
PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER Y raa 1
SM-6044002-TP SCREW BT HE M) 2
214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW 12Wyx -LYrIEy |
NM-608072]-SE NUT M8 ar3ryh N8 1
214-38507 | Y I¥T7 |
SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW kYT -0 X yiy 1
$D-0600454-TP SAQULDER SCREW ¥v3> D=6 H=4.5 1
214-38601 NUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER pba -0 5ol MY CUES I
5S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L7y 11/64-40 L=16 2
214-T37T00 WY Ay T l
$5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 723> 11/64-40 L=8 2
PJ-~3040651-02 ELBOW Ak 1
PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 73 1
RX-0029500-0C ¥IRE MARK(3) {y-v-7(4) 1
400-2484F SRANGE SWITCH ASK. ~ - AT F (7S] - I
214-42603 SWITCH COVER I{pFAN - (1
214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE A{9F¥N YMYIIXX { (1)
400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASM. I Vyx{rFen vA(73) (1)
214-42900 XEY TOP A ¥-by7" A {1)
214-43007 KYTOF B ¥-h97 B o (1)
214-43108 KEY TOP C ¥-py7 C (1}
214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-br7 D (1)
214-4380¢ EEY TOP F ¥M7TF (D
HX-0035400-0N SPACER Aa° -¢ W
- - NUT NS oFRyFIr N3XD.5 192 3)
SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 " 37% Fat 23> M3 L=6 (4) -
214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Zbyn £3(B) {
400-25036 KNEE SRITCH ASM. TIL7y ¥ 2{9#(23) 1
400-25035 KNEE SWITCH ASM. LY Z24y¥(23) (1)
WAT-80231T00 ; — HIF 7Y o7 (1002) (N
MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE {7F ¥ & 4 (T002) (2)
SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
88-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-4D L=14 ATy 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

214-37207

WINDOW PLATE F

Ip° 1AF

]
2

3

4
5
5

7

8

9
10
17
12
13
14
1S
+
17
18
19
20
Ay
22
23
24
25
i3
27
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
35
35
17
38

=3l
214-37306
214-38205

SRR
WINDOW PLATE E PACKING
UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE

—3Q -

T3y U=h.1 L=40
TN {2EN o3y
X229 Zbrnt {4

ol et Pl e



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ST CHBBR

s ]

g

- e Em e w o am o ap =F W MW EE AR e =y = S am M B M W W W ow W W o o N S W W W W Em oy wm o W ok m W M A S M oy W Em & o m W w W Rk oEm g om Em R A A m wm m e W w

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. {MAFIIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LATETL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN LPIXITE Y (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANFITY Shyyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 107 ¥ 7 (2)
6 SK-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 k733y° N6 L=15 (2)
(f 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT sz ko A (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE 9T 1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {1 MFHF (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 133575 9(H1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1ba7E 9% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 $A* 3% M5 L=14 (2)
13 NN-6050001-SE NUT M5 oy32Fyh uS (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1M7E 9(3R) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {}3¥ (2)
16 ®S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3 S 3 5.1%3.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ny32¥yh U5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 DYA7FY H16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v3¥ B 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. LMEFANTYHSF (23) 1
21 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ARN LTI hTVH (1)
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER LPAFLNTVH (R A 4 (1)
23 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1M FLN VDT (1
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BAS LMEFLNTYHF 4 4 (1)
25 SN-4041001-SC  NUT M4X0.7 - OyH7Yh H4X0.7 2732 (2)
26 NM-6040002-SE SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 3%y M4 L=12 (2)
27 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FA* 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
28 SK-4042001-SC NUT M4X0.7 oYh23yh N4X0.7 272 (1)
29 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OyHFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

- 31 -

22. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
FTVavEG (CEI3MNVER) BEE

- A um ar wr wm we s 4k B e N R W &p M o oW WF W M W B Wk W wr o S = M W W w mk = wm wm W w W

’
b,
REF. NO
1
2
3
4
5
C

210-06507
NS-6110530-SP
210-06408
213-42407
210-06002

&
% |
-

g
w - ’

ADJUST SCREW B
NUT 11/64-40
ADJUST SCREW A
GUIDE SHAFT
ADJUST SPRING B

-32-

R aE MR m mE W W am E ER MR M ek WF w wh o wm m W TR SR am o W W W = R

T$xFadei2y” B
o737k 11/64-40
A¥IFaeIzy” A

LS 5 5 0
A$XFa0EIn 2 B



23.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mYER (A77arv) BE

MAH-152010A0

WP-0621016-SD
WS-0610002-KN
SS-7151610-SP

RULER

WASHER 6.2X13X1

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16

- 33 -

293 39% (73)

v3% 4 % 6.2X13X1

S ol M W (¢

YAk5:Y" 15/64-28 L=16

[ ]
e — — 4 ——— ——

24. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
RSB R

:
|

—= |
.

L]
b= I |

]
L

— T —— -

I 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASX. 79 Ieyn 92 (93) 1
2 228-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M 34A - (X 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ¥I3-2"F AN F(¥3-) 1
4 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) F 7V 22744 ANO. 2(T00CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 OILER ' 77 3%7 1
3 400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASN. Faox{a-» E(73) 1
7 ¥C-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 ]
8 02 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. Ayl 2
9 * 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 =-AIN - 1
10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION -7 2¥33Y 4
11 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION -7 FIT° A 4
12 02 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION T ALY ¥ 2
13 02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (20%)) | 8
14 02 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH KNURL 14 53 B AVICETIVE D 1
15 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN -eyy (23) 1
16 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AAD AN - IR 2
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IrIEYN VB 3
18 213-90307 FIXING KNIFE GAUGE IF{AZY -y 1
19 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4¥7AA-¥3y ¥~} 1
20 ¥03 NMC-3720010-02 SY3355 #100-2 SY3355 #100-2 ]

NOTE (iE3)

01....HEAD ONLY,
HEAD AND NOTOR DELIVERY ONLY

02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY
03....FOR LU-1510NA-7

—— 34_

HEDOMA,

GHES L E-AHTT O A
V7 J-bHEBEFOD A
LU-1510NA-TH



25. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
AT a g (1)

For piping

RN{EVITR

ltem Walking foot Item Presser foot
e & o 3 w B 5 R
{Commonly used
for every size of
/) presser foot) o
(34{148) | []m
{]
Ref.No. Part No, Size{mm) Ref_No, Part No.
1 B1478-245-000 4 . 4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4 8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm{1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9 Smm{(3/8) 16 B15830-245-0AK
@i ,
g A h
Size(mm) Ref,No, Part No,. Size(mm) Ref No, Part No.
4. 4am(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000| 4.4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4 8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-000D 4 . 8mam(3/18) | 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F! 6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9am{5/16) 9 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 20 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mam(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)
a h
1 X
l
Size(mm) Ref . No, Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No, Part No.
4 4am(5/32) 8 B1474-245-00C 4 4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4 8mm(3/186) 7 B1474-245-000 4 8mm(3/16) 22 B1527-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F 6.4am(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.%9am(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H 7.9am(5/16) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-245-0AK

ith teeth)
&)
Ref . No. Part No. . Part No.
11 103-38309 26 B1525-563-SA0
— 35—

REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. _______ __ PESCRIPTION __________ ey _* _A____.__. Qty_ _
i B1478-245-000 INNER PRESSER Fht¥x 1
2 Bi478-245-000 INNER PRESSER Fhtsx 1
3 B1479-245-00D CENTER PRESSER FQOT 3/16 N 2 7hybFAE#x3/16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 Ny Thy IR Exl/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N yrhy % $L5/16 1
6 B1474-245-00C INNER PRESSER 5/32 IAAFE(nI%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FHE$x(AY%)3/16 1
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT, F Fattr(nv%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H INNER PRESSER 5/16 FIAT(nY%1)5/16 1
10 B1474-245-00K CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 Fhr#x(nr%)3/8 1
11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT VEVEED |
12 B1530-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 YMA#2(5/32) (73) ]
13 B1530-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.,3/16. YhA#x(3/716) (23) 1
14 B1530-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. IhA¥Z(1/4) (23) ]
15 B1530-245-0AH OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YhA#1(5/16) (73) 1
16 B1530-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (3/8) YhA¥x(3/8) (23) 1
17 B1531-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 N ITEINYMA¥X(5/32) (7 ]
18 B1531-245-0AD OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 N IPAIMIIEYT (3/16)(2 i
19 B1531-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 Jhi3x(1/4)(23) l

20 B1531-245-0AH FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM. YhA¥2(5/16)(23) i
21 B1527-245-0AC OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 YhA¥1(73)5/32 1
22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YRAFX(73)3/16 1

(“*23 B1527-245-0AF OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YhA¥x(23)1/4 !
Y24 B1527-245-0AH  QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 YhA¥I(232)5/16 1 -

25 B1527-245-0AK OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YhA¥x(23)3/8 1

26 PRESSER FOOT ASH. F3273(03) 1

B1525-563-SA0

_.36.;.



26. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) REF.NO . _NOTE _ PARTNO. BDESCREPTION ___ R U Qty
ATav|geE (2) ST
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT VLV NP 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT 9IX7973 1
3 B1476-245-00A INNER PRESSER Fhttx 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT U VAP 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT 9I4797 (B&RAY) 1
0 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASNM. %177 (73) 1
7 B1529-245-0AA OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT JPAEL(I¥ Ha7Y)(23) 1
8 103-25157 PRESSER FOOT ASNM. - ARXI7Y(I3) 1
. 103-26304 PRESSER FOOT A¥I77(B&WAY) 1
ltem Walking foot Presser foot ltem Walking foot Presser foot 10 B1470-245-000Q WALKING FOOT 997171”3’ 1
= 2 5 3 % 2 = 2 s 2 b 2 11 B1524-245-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥ITY 73 1
12 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 7P3-r R 70HhA 1
(With teath) : 13 213-78104 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC 7" aur A7VhA |
(RHa) -
. i
F-fiua
FOR BINDING
Ref.No. 1 & Ref _ No. 10 11
Part No.| MAQ-09307000 MAQ-093080A0 Part No, | B1470-245-000 | B1524-245-0A0

thr ‘_ & C

ltem Feed driving eccentric

m & LTRYHA

RHf.Hﬂ. 2 . A—
Part No.| MAN-10452000 @
(Mith testh) o i m%% m@
— =

(mfta)
Ref No, | 12 13
Part No, B1340-051-000 213-78104

Ref Noao, 3
Part No.| B1476-245-00A

o
-
" W
Raf. No, 4 8 ( | ;
Part No, 103-25306 103-25157

Ref_No,. 5 9
Part No, 103-26205 103-26304

- 37 - i -38~



27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERHZY A b

As to the place changed, refer
When previous parts{(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not

obsoleted part number,so

interchangeable with each other: _ ‘
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

place your orders,

TEERG, #%Rev. No. HESSE(LEN,
BENEREABUEENHAL, IRANLEETS, JELTELT,

select

*A:Added partsBPDFn/D:0bsoleted parts#

to the corresponding Rev.No.

the parts with changed dates and

29359106

No.1338-

-Rev.No.

04 -

RS /E:Erratumilk

Parts No.

Rev . |[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef . j
* [No, B [No. o 3 * [(No. B [No,. oo 3
- Al 04 ol 61]213-489089
Al 04 2] 62(213-32002
Al 04 2! 63|8s-4110815-S°P
Al o4 2] 64|214-37108
Al 04 2! 65|214-37306
Al 04 2! 66[(58-4110815-8SP
Al 04 2! 67/400-41238
D|{ 03 4| 23|226-04904 Al 04 4| 23}400-38692
D} 03 4! 40|85-8660610-TP Al 04 4| 40[S55-8660612-TP
D| 03 4] 50|400-16146 Al 04 4| 50(400-38700
D| 03 4| 51[400-16145 Al 04 4| 51/400-38702
A| 04 4| 67{400-41734
Al o4 4| 681226-05406
Al 04 4| 89|B1408-051-000
Al 04 4! 70|213-32606
A| 04 6| 33|MC-3720010-00
D| 03 8 41213-41904 Al 04 8 4|1400-39326
D| 03 8! 31]/400-24852
D| 03 8! 32{SL-4040881-SC
D] 03 8! 33(85-8150710-SP
D| 03 8! 34|{D1470-241-E0A
D] 03 8( 35|EA-9500B01-00
D| 03 8] 51|B1470-053-0A0
D03 8| 53|SM-8050602-TP
D| 03 8| 54|213-50152
D| 03 8| 55[213-50103
D{ 03 8| 56/103-37905
Al 04 8| 56|B1510-141-H00
D| 03 8| 571107-74354
D| 03 8{ 58[107-74305
D| 03 8| 59|107-74404
D| 03 8| 60[107-15100
D| 03 8/ 61(107-15001
D} 03 8| 62(107-15704
D| 03 8| 63|{B1526-527-00G
D | 03 8| 64!55-6110630-TP

-39 —

oy

Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.

* [No, A |INo. K- & * [No A No. = &

D| 03 8] 65|213-41607

pl o3 8( 66|107-15308

D| 03 8| 67|SU-6051402-TP

D{ 03 8| 68|213-41508

D| 03 8| 69(107-18203

D{03 | 8f{ 70(107-14202

D| 03 8 711213-39601

D| 03 8! 72|SM-10650801-SR

D| 03 8| 73]213-39700

D| 03 8| 74[SsS-7111120-7TP

D{03 8| 75[107-13501

D| 03 8| 76]107-18504

D| 03 8| 77|B3416-552-000

D| 03 8| 78|{RE-0500000-K0

D{ 03 8( 79(213-39809

D| 03 8| 80)8S-7110830-5P

D| 03 81 84|107-14509

D| 03 8| 85|107-14608

D{ 03 8| 86[SM-8050602-TP

D[ 03 8| 92|213-37803
Al 04 10 ALL PARTS-2
Al oa 12 42]400-38712
Al og 12| 68|SS-7110710-SP
Al 04 12{ 70|SS-7090910-TFP
Al 04 12| 71}1400-49663
Al 04 12 72|214-07200
Al 04 12| 73]400-38711
Al o4 12| 74(214-07408
Al 04 12| 75[8S-7110910-TP
Al o4 12| 76{214-07309
Al 04 12| 80[400-41248
Al 04 12| 81]/400-51615
Al 04 12| 821400-51616
Al 04 14| 53|230-24409
Al 04 14| 54|5S-8150710-TFP
Al 04 14] 55!213-34552
Al 04 20 ALL PARTS-2 3
Al 04| 24 ALL PARTS-%¢ 3
Al 04 28 ALL PARTS-2

D{ 03 28 91105-29808 A104 | 34| 9]229-33303
A 04 ; 34! 20]MC-3720010-02

.

40 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5] NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% 2 N &% H N 2% H_NO 2% H N LA K N &% N NO Bk X__No o8 ®_NO
A4078-550-004 26 20 B1531-245-0AF 36 19 D1470-241-EQA 10 4 HX-0029500-00 24 29 SD-0640482-3P 16 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 57 S8-7110910-TP 18 2 WP-0650876-SD 12 58
A4078-550-00A 28 20 B1531-245-0AH 36 20 DI1680-141-EAD 17 24 HX-0035400-0N 30 25 SD-0720331-SP 22 § SS-4110815-SP 2 63 SS-7110910-TP 19 22 WP-0850002-SP 14 19
B1604-012-000-A 12 7 D2112-555-B00 2 10 SD-0800352-SP 17 11 SS-4110815-SP 2 66 SS-7110910-TP 20 22 Wp-1702600-S0 31 19
BT-0600401-EB 23 9 B1610-512-000 12 39 D2427-555-B00-B 16 26 J1067-000-000 34 5 SD-0800402-TP 12 34 SS-4110815-SP 4 17 SS-7111120-SP 16 16 wS-0510002-KN 31 16
BT-0600401-EB 23 19 B1611-055-000 12 61 D2430-555-B00 16 24 SD-0800402-TP 17 9 $S-4110815-SP 26 47 SS-7111120-TP 10 28 WS-0610002-KN 33 3
BT-0600401-EB 23 28 B1613-563-E00 12 79 D3162-555-B00 19 21 MAH-152010A0 33 )| SD-0800481-8P 8 40 SS-4110815-Sp 28 42 $S-7111410-SP 12 11 WS-0610002-KP 16 54
BT-0600401-EB 24 9 B1639-051-000 4 46 D3162-555-B00 20 21 MAN-10452000 38 2 SD-0900701-TP 12 21 SS-4110815-SP 30 12 SS-7111410-SP 30 34 WT-0530002-KS 2 16
BT-0600401-EB 24 19 B1803-515-0A0 14 29 D3162-555-B00 21 25 MAQ-09307000 38 1 SD-1000801-SH 12 55 $S-4111215-SP 2 2 3$S-7111810-SP 17 19
BT-0600401-EB 24 28 Bi816-051-000 14 38 D3168-555-H0B 21 27 MAQ-093080A0 38 6 SK-3241601-SC 29 13 SS-4120615-SP 17 15 8SS-7T111810-TP 14 § 101-07902 12 3
BT-0600402-FA 26 60 B1817-051-000 14 35 D8232-241-E00 29 21 MAT-80230TC0 30 32 SK-3415001-SE 23 12 SS-4150915-SP 2 60 SS-7111810-TP 16 51 101-09700 14 45
BT-0600402-FA 28 49 B1821-051-000 14 3 MAT-80231T00 30 31 SK-3415001-SE 23 13 SS-4150915-Sp 26 35 S$S-7120760-SP 4 54 101-09809 14 46
B1109-562-D00 2 11 B1834-512-000-A 14 21 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 MAT-81126T00 17 25 SK-3415001-SE 24 12 S$S-4150915-Sp 26 37 SS-7120760-SP 17 13 101-09908 14 16
B1109-563-000 2 36 R1840-051-000 14 31 FEA-9500B00-00 26 9 NC-3720010-00 6 33 SK-3415001-SE 24 13 SS-4150915-Sp 28 30 SS-7120760-SP 26 31 101-10906 14 47
B1111-563-000 2 34 B1840-051-000 38 12 EA-9500B00-00 28 4 MC-3720010-02 34 20 ; SK-3482500-SC 29 16 SS-41560915-8P 28 32 SS-7120760-SP 28 26 101-11003 14 48
B1129-051-000 z2 22 B1906-051-00G0 4 5 EA-9500B01-00 2 13 NC-3720016-00 6 13 T SK-3482501-SE 23 20 SS-5090610-SP 2 21 SS-7150740-SP 8 46 101-11102 14 13
B81132-521-000 2 27 B3025-141-H00-A 12 15 EA-9500B01-00 8 31 MC-3720016-02 34 7 | SK-3482501-SE 24 33 SS-5110740-TP 29 4 SS-7150910-TP 2 19 101-11201 14 49
Bi148-555-000 21 11 B3120-125-000 19 11 EA-9500B01-00 10 5 MDF-RX2700C0 34 4 SK-3514000-SC 30 36 S$S-6090520-SP 21 16 SS-7151210-SP 17 7 101-12407 14 17
B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3120-125-000 20 11 | EA-9500B01-00 16 49 | M4007-110-0Aa 4 60 SL-4030631-SC 30 27 | $s-6090620-SP 2! 22 | S§S-7151610-SP 33 4 | 101-12506 14 50
B1210-051-000 4 11 B3125-012-000 19 6 EA-9500B01-00 17 26 M4007-110-0AB 4 61 o SL-4040881-SC 10 2 S$S-6090810-SP 14 12 SS-7621040-8P 2 7 101-12605 14 51
B1214-019-000 4 32 B3126-012-000 19 8 EA-9500B01-00 26 13 ; SM-1050801-SR 10 26 SS-6090910-TP 8 45 SS-8110422-TP 14 30 101-12704 14 44
B1214-038-000 26 45 | B3126-012-000 20 8 EA-9500B01-00 26 58 NM-6030001-S8C 29 10 _SM-2041001-SB 26 48 S$S-6091022-TP 6 19 S$S-8110422-TP 16 14 101-16804 16 21
B1214-038-000 28 40 | B3128-051-000 20 4 EA-9500B01-00 28 13 NM-6030001-SC 30 26 SM-3031401-SE 29 9 SS-6110480-SP 26 40 S$S-8110510-SP 16 19 101-20004 17 17
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B3128-520-000 19 4 | EA-9500801-00 28 47 | NM-6040001-SN 18 9 SM-4041001-SC 31 25 | $S-6110480-SP 28 35 | §S-8110510-SP 16 29 | 101-24204 19 13
B1309-055-000 4 38 B3129-526-000 19 10 EA-9500B01-00 28 59 NM-6040001-SN 18 10 SM-4041201-SC 31 27 SS-6110520-TP 12 56 SS-8111010-TP 4 43 101-24204 20 13
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B3129-526-000 20 10 | EA-9500B01-00 34 17 | NM-6040002-SE 31 26 _ SM-4042001-SC 31 28 | SS-6110630-TP 10 18 | SS-8150510-TP 14 34 101-26803 26 59
B1313-055-000 4 47 B3134-521-000 19 17 NM-6040002-SE 31 29 : t r S¥-4051405-SE 31 12 SS-6110710-SP 10 42 SS-8150710-8P 10 3 101-26803 " 28 48
B1314-055-000 4 39 | B3137-527-0A0 19 5 | GAK-A1503000 23 6 | NM-6050001-SE 31 13 - “ | SM-4061001-SB - 24 20 | SS-6110710-TP  16- 46 | S§-8150710-TP 4 64 | 102-01200 - 2 53
B1408-051-000 4 69 B3137-527-0A0 20 5 GAK-A1503000 23 25 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SM-6021000-TP 29 29 SS-6110810-TP 21 18 SS-8150710-TP 8§ 9 102-05201 - 12 20
Bi410-771-000 6 24 B3138-512-000 2 32 GAK-A1503000 24 6 NM-6060003-SC 17 5 SM-6030802-TP 16 2 SS-6111010-SP 26 28 SS-8150710-TP 14 54 103-20109 - 139 3
B1411-053-000 6 8 B3205-210-000 21 10 GAK-A1503000 24 25 NM-6080001-SE 22 4 SM-6040800-SP 21 31 SS-6111010-SP 28 23 SS-8150822-TP 4 7 103-20109 20 3
B1412-051-000 6 10 B3214-047-000 21 28 GAK-A2302B00 23 4 NM-6080721-SE 30 5 SH-6040802-TP 16 44 SS-6111140-SP 2 14 S5S-8150822-TP 4 14 103-20208 20 6
B1412-051-000 26 19 B3416-552-000 10 31 GAK-A2302C00 23 23 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SN-6041202-TP 16 10 SS-6111140-SP 2 43 SS-8150822-TP 4 59 103-21107 19 25
B1412-051-000 28 19 B3520-586-000 26 24 GAK-A23030A0 23 14 NM-7040062-SB 18 11 SM-6044002-TP 30 3 SS-6111140-SP 16 34 $5-8150822-TP 12 28 103-21107 20 25
Bl414-232-000 6§ 23 B3520-586-000 28 51 GAK-A2303000 23 156 NM-9050001-SC 29 30 SH-6051002-TP 22 8 SS-6111210-SP 4 63 SS-8151150-SP i4 40 103-25157 38 8
B1414-555-000 § 17 | B3524-552-000 26 46 | GAK-A2304000 23 16 | NS-6110310-SP 19 20 SH-6051402-TP 10 21 | SS-6111610-SP 12 37 | SS-8151150-TP 6 5 | 103-25306 38 4
Bi1414-555-000 8 21 B3524-552-000 28 41 GAK-29009000 23 18 NS-6110310-S¢ _ 20 20 SM-6052002-TP 8 54 SS-6111610-SP 30 10 SS-8151160-TP 12 14 103-26205 38 5
B1420-563-000 6 1 B3534-155-000 26 44 GAK-29009000 24 18 NS-6110310-SP 21 28 SM-6061202-TP 2 59 SS-6121210-TP 12 16 SS-8151150-TP i4 28 103-26304 38 9
B1437-051-000 6 6 B3534-155-000 28 39 GAK-29010000 23 5 NS-6110420-SP - 14 5§ SM-6061602-TP 17 2 SS-6121610-TP 16 38 SS-8151150-TP i4 32 103-37908 10 10
B1462-053-000 8 42 R3538-112-000 26 21 GAK-29010000 23 24 NS-6110420-SP 14 22 SU-6061610-SC 31 & SS-6121860-SP 12 43 3S-8660530-TP 4 48 103-38309 36 11
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 B3538-112-000 26 41 GAK-29010000 24 5 NS-6110530-SP 32 2 SM-6061802-TP 12 40 SS-6151040-SP 16 43 $S-8660530-TP 14 37 105-02300 21 2%
B146T7-563-000 6 14 B3538-112-000 28 21 GAK-29010000 24 24 NS-6150310-SP 12 59 SK-6082002-SP 22 2 SS-6151040-SP 22 14 SS-8660530-TP 14 43 105-09701 8§ 22
B1468-053-000 8 26 B3538-112-000 28 36 GAK-29(11000 23 17 NS-6150430-SP 17 10 SK-6082502-TP 14 20 SS-6151220-SP 30 33 SS-8660610-TP 8 8 106-04809 4 6
B1470-053-0A0 iI0 6 B8112-220-000 29 7 GAK-29011000 24 17 NS-6680320-SP 12 22 SH-8050502-TP 12 6 SS-6151440-SP 29 2 3$3-8660610-TP 12 19 106-18304 21 8
B1470-245-000 38 10 B8206-012-000 34 10 SU-8050602-TP 100 7 SS-6151780-SP, 8 27 $S-8660610-TP 12 64 107-04807 21 19
B1474-245-00C 36 6 B8209-012-000 34 11 HK-0346101-00 23 27 PA-3201502-00 17 1. SH-8050602-TP 10 37 $S-6151812-TP 16 30 $S-8660612-TP 4 40 107-13501 10 29
B1474-245-00D 36 7 B8210-012-000 34 13 HK-0346101-00 24 27 PA-3202001-00 30 2 SH-8050602-TP 21 20 S$S-6151920-SP 8 30 SS-8660612-TP g8 3 107-13766 8 47
B1474-245-00F 36 8 B8228-125-000 29 35 HK-0346101-20 16 48 PA-4001501-00 22 1 SH-8050612-T?F 12 52 SS-6152440-SP 6 29 SS-8660612-TP 16 36 107-13808 8 49
B1474-245-00H 36 9 B8404-352-000 34 16 HK-0346101-60 23 8 PF-0552170-A0 24 15 SH-8060602-TP 4 28 $8-6153040-SP 14 18 S$S-8660670-SP 14 36 107-14202 10 24
B1474-245-00K 36 10 B3113-012-000 34 3 HK-0346101-60 24 8 PJ-3010651-04 17 20 SK-8080802-TP 6 21 $S-6153040-SP 29 22 55-8660810-TP 4 22 107-14509 10 35
B1476-245-00A 38 3 HK-0346400-0A 16 47 PJ-3040651-02 22 10 SU-8080812-TP 4 15 SS-6661110-SP 4 24 55-8660810-TP 8 48 107-14608 I0 36
B1478-245-000 36 1 CM-3002000-01 2 44 HK-0346400-0A 17 28 PJ-3040651-02 30 13 ( + c SQ-1110401-MZ 14 41 SS-7060610-SP 16 8 SS-8660810-TP 14 39 107-15001 10 15
B1478-245-000 36 2 CM-3002000-01 22 13 HK-0346400-0A 23 T PS-0600502-KP 19 23 L ; SQ-1110401-MZ 26 26 S$S-7060610-SP 16 9 $S$-8661030-SP 4 52 107-15100 10 14
B1479-245-00D 36 3 CM-3002001-B1 2 9 HK-0346400-0A 23 26 PS-0600502-KP 20 23 SQ-1110401-MZ 26 39 SS-7080510-TP 6 12 SS-9151440-CP 12 4 107-15308 10 20
B1479-245-00F 36 4 CM-6001002-01 34 19 HK-0346400-0A 24 7 PX-0151010-00 17 21 SQ-1110401-HZ 28 34 S$S-7090520-TP 2 33 107-15704 10 16
B1479-245-00H 36 5 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 HK-0346400-04A 24 26 PX-0151010-00 30 14 SQ-1110401-MZ 28 53 SS-7090610-SP 12 30 TA-0550604-R0 2 47 107-16504 10 30
B1501-241-H00 8 31 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 HK-0346400-0B 18 6 4 SQ-1150451-¥Z 26 27 3$5-7090910-SP 6 9 TA-0750704-R0 2 8 107-18203 10 23
B1502-246-000 8 39 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0012300-04A 2 4l RC-0560711-KP 21 12| | SQ-1150451-MZ 26 38 SS-7090910-TP 12 32 TA-0750704-R0 4 65 107-27204 29 25
B1510-141-H0O0 8 56 CQ-2020000-00 12 9 HX-0012300-0A 4 16 RE-0500000-K0 4 45 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 33 SS-7090910-TP 12 70 TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 107-27303 29 24
B1510-155-000 8 32 €Q-2020000-00 12 51 HX-0012300-0A 18 13 RE-0500000-K0 10 32 : SQ-1150451-M2Z 28 54 SS-7091410-SP 21 15 TA-Q800704-RO 29 31 107-39209 23 36
B1524-245-0A0 38 11 CQ-2020000-00 14 4 HX-0029500-0A 22 1§ RE-0500000-K0 21 13 $S-2090710-TP 2 23 SS-7110510-SP 8 20 TA-1050504-R0 2 39 107-411406 13 14
BI1525-563-SA0 36 26 CQ-2020000-00 14 9 HX-0029500-0A 23 10 RE-0500711-KP 12 8 $S-2090710-TP 2 29 SS-7110510-SP 26 11 TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 107-41106 20 14
B1526-527-0QG 10 17 CQ-2020000-00 26 12 HX-0029500-0A 23 30 RE-(0800000-K0 8 52 | $S-2090710-TP 2 31 $S-7110510-SP 28 1l TA-1250504-RD 2 15 107-48101 29 11
B1527-245-0AC 36 21 CQ-2020000-00 26 15 HX-0029500-0A 24 10 RE-0900000-K0 12 65 $S-2110920-TP 2 37 8$-T71105870-SP 18 4 107-53002 29 26
B1527-245-0AD 36 22 CQ-2020000-00 28 12 HX-0029500-04A 24 30 RO-0922702-00 12 45 $S-3090610-SP 26 17 SS-7110710-8SP 4 56 | WP-0320501-SC 16 3 107-55205 29 15
B1527-245-0AF 36 23 CQ-2020000-00 28 15 HX-0029500-0B 22 16 RO-0922702-00 21 14 $$-3090610-SP 28 17 SS-T110710-SP 12 68 WP-0320501-SC 29 12 107-55254 29 14
B1527-245-0AH 36 24 CQ-2520000-00 8 b5 HX-0029500-0B 23 11 | $S-3090710-TP 19 18 SS-7110830-SP § 17 WP-0371016-3D 14 11 107-74305 10 12
B1527-245-0AK 36 25 CQ-2520000-00 28 55 | HX-0029500-0B 23 31 SB-1200002-00 4 53 SS-4080610-SP 20 18 $8-7110830-SP 10 34 WP-0371016-SD 18 5 107-74305 10 39
B1529-245-0AA 38 7 CQ-3000000-F0 8 15 HX-0029500-08 24 11 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 §S-4110515-SP 2 35 SS-7110830-SP 26 33 WP-0430800-SC 16 11 107-74354 10 11
BI529-890-00C-A 21 7 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 HX-0029500-0B 24 31 SD-0470281-SP 19 19 S8-4110615-SP 26 22 $S-T7110830-SP 728 28 WP-0450801-SD 4 62 107-74404 10 13
B1530-245-0AC 36 12 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 HX-0029500-0C 23 32 SD-0470281-SP 20 19 $S-4110615-8P 26 42 SS-7110840-SP 17 29 WP-0501016-SD 17 30 110-45101 19 15
B1530-245-0AD 36 13 CS-070081B-SH 16 27 HX-0029500-0C 24 32 SD-0600403-TP 30 7 SS-4110615-SP 28 22 SS-7110840-SP 29 3 WP-05010456-SC 8 18 110-45101 20 15
B1530-245-0AF 36 14 | CS-0700811-SH 16 28 | HX-0029500-0C 3¢ 15 | SD-0600454-TP 30 8 SS-4110615-SP 28 37 | SS-7110840-SP 30 1 | WP-0501046-SC 18 12 110-72402 19 16
B1530-245-0AH 36 15 CS-0790731-SH 16 13 HX-0029500-00 17 31 SD-0640322-TP 4 4] §85-4110815-SP 2 5 SS-7110910-TP 6§ 15 WP-06210156-SD 12 6 110-72402 20 16
B1530-245-04K 36 16 CS-1201010-SH 12 62 HX-0028500-00 23 2 SD-0640322-TP 4 42 SS-4110815-SP 2 42 SS-7110910-TP 8 136 WP-0621016-SD 16 53 110-72402 21 30
B1531-245-0AC 36 17 CS-1201011-SH 12 63 HX-0029500-00 23 29 SD-0640325-SP 16 33 $S-4110815-SP 2 48 5S-7110910-TP 12 25 WP-0621016-SD 33 2 119-56802 18 12
BI531-245-0AD 36 18 ) HX-0029500-00 24 2 SD-0640325-SP 16 39 SS-4110815-SP 2 51 SS-7110910-TP 12 75 WP-0641601-SD 17 3 119-56802 20 12
- 4] - | —42 -




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS ol
PART NO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% M N0 2% B N 2% H X X H N
131-67903 31 21 213-40906 8 37 213-541056 16§ 31 214-38601 30 4
131-68000 31 22 213-41151 8 41 213-54204 16 32 214-38700 30 11
131-68109 31 23 213-41508 10 22 213-54501 16 15 214-41050 19 2
131-68208 31 24 | 213-41607 10 19 | 213-54600 16 42 | 214-41050 20 2
137-65607 26 43 213-42407 32 4 213-54709 16 45 214-41068 19 1
137-65607 28 38 213-43207 2 58 213-54907 16 12 214-41100 20 17
145-12503 21 17 213-45103 26 M 213-55102 16 41 214-41209 i8 7
179-12106 2 26 213-45103 28 29 213-55706 21 24 214-41308 i8 8

213-45202 26 36 213-58755 21 23 214-41407 18 1
210-06002 32 5 213-45202 28 31 213-55805 2 20 214-42603 30 17
210-06408 12 3 | 213-45301 29 27 | 213-55904 9 6 | 214-42702 30 18
210-06507 32 1 213-45350 29 23 213-56001 21 0 214-42900 30 20
210-48707 8§ 51 | 213-45509 29 34 | 213-56308 22 11 214-43007 30 21
213-31301 2 4 213-45608 26 25 213-56407 22 12 214-43106 30 22
213-31608 2 18 213-45608 28 52 213-565006 22 3 214-43205 30 23
213-31905 2 49 213-45657 26 23 213-56704 22 9 214-43809 30 24
213-32002 2 56 213-45707 26 2 213-56803 22 7 225-37658 21 2
213-32002 2 062 213-45707 28 2 213-57959 21 3 225-38151 2] 4
213-32101 2 50 213-45756 26 1 213-57967 21 1 225-38706 21 32
213-32200 2 46 213-45756 28 1 213-58205 21 5 226-02601 2 17
213-32507 4 13 213-45806 26 3 213-63106 18 3 226-04300 4 25
213-32606 4 70 213-45806 28 3 213-64104 12 10 226-05406 4 08
213-32705 4 1 213-45905 26 4 213-78104 14 33 226-09408 12 12
213-33000 4 2 213-45905 28 4 213-78104 38 13 226-11701 14 27
213-33109 4 18 213-46002 26 18 213-T8203 12 57 226-11909 14 42
213-33208 4 3 | 213-46002 28 18 213-7T8302 8 5 226-17906 19 q
213-33307 4 30 213-46101 26 29 213-78302 12 13 226-17906 20 9
213-33604 14 25 213-46101 28 24 213-78401 14 14 226-18201 19 7
213-33802 4 44 213-46200 206 30 213-7T8708 21 29 226-18201 20 T
213-33901 4 49 213-46200 28 25 213-78906 12 54 226-19100 2 52
213-34552 14 55 213-46309 26 3] 213-75003 29 6 226-20801 16 50
213-34701 14 15 213-46309 28 6 213-87055 i4 23 226-51202 2 30
213-34800 14 24 213-46358 26 5 213-87402 6 7 226-56003 17 14
213-34800 34 14 213-46358 28 5 213-87402 I2 &9 226-56102 17 12
213-34909 14 2 213-46408 26 8 213-87501 4 31 228-14909 6 11
213-35500 14 6 213-46408 28 8 213-87600 4 34 229-01805 2 45
213-35708 14 T 213-46507 26 7 213-87709 4 33 229-04106 "8 7
213-35807 14 10 213-46507 28 7 2]13-87808 4 38 229-04106 ~12 18
213-36003 12 2 213-46606 26 32 213-87907 4 29 229-04155 8 6
213-36060 12 1 213-46606 28 27 213-88004 12 66 229-04155 12 17
213-36300 12 60 213-46705 29 33 213-88400 6 16 229-07604 3 38
213-36508 4 21 213-46804 29 28 213-88509 22 6 229-11804 12 44
213-36557 4 20 213-46503 29 32 213-89200 16 1 229-12000 12 46
213-36607 12 49 213-47000 26 14 213-89309 16 6 229-12109 12 47
213-36656 12 48 213-47000 28 14 213-89408 16 T 229-26000 34 12
213-36706 12 53 | 213-47109 8 13 | 213-89507 16 5 | 229-26356 4 8
213-36805 12 4] 213-47208 26 16 213-89556 16 4 229-30309 31 14
213-37209 12 38 213-47208 28 16 213-89705 16 37 229-30358 31 i
213-37308 12 33 213-47400 6 30 213-89911 16 35 229-30408 31 10
213-37407 12 26 213-48206 19 24 213-50000 14 1 229-30507 31 9
213-37506 12 23 213-48206 20 24 213-50208 16 52 229-30705 31 i
213-37605 12 35 213-48503 17 6 213-50307 34 18 229-30804 31 5
213-37704 12 24 213-48602 17 4 214-02300 4 27 229-30903 3l 4
213-37803 10 38 | 213-48701 17 8 | 214-05204 6 2 | 229-31000 31 3
213-37803 12 27 213-48800 17 27 214-06103 8 43 229-31109 31 2
213-37902 12 31 | 213-48909 2 55 | 214-06509 8§ 28 | 229-31208 31 15
213-38009 12 36 | 213-48909 2 61 | 214-06608 8 44 | 229-31307 31 11
213-38306 12 29 213-49105 17 22 214-07200 12 72 229-31406 3] 8
213-38405 § 32 | 213-49204 12 78 | 214-07308 12 76 | 229-33006 4 2
213-38504 6 3 213-49303 12 17 214-07408 12 74 229-33303 34 9
213-38603 6 18 | 213-49600 2 38 | 214-08505 2 25 | 229-51552 2 12
213-38801 6 20 213-49808 2 54 214-08554 2 24 229-52501 17 18
213-38900 g 22 213-50103 10 9 214-13158 34 I 230-06406 19 26
213-39007 g 28 213-50152 10 8 214-13257 34 15 230-06406 20 26
213-39056 6§ 27 |-213-51002 29 19 | 214-27000 4 58 | 230-24409 14 53
213-39106 4 8 213-51101 29 18 214-27059 4 57 236-30007 26 49
213-39304 8 25 213-5]1150 29 17 214-27307 14 286 236-30007 26 50
213-39601 10 25 213-51200 29 20 214-30400 12 067 236-30007 26 51
213-39700 10 27 | 213-51457 29 1 | 214-37108 2 64 | 236-30007 26 52
213-39809 10 33 213-53008 4 55 214-37207 30 35 236-30007 26 53
213-40005 8§ 50 | 213-53701 16 18 | 214-37306 2 65 | 236-30007 26 54
213-40302 8§ 53 213-53750 16 17 214-37306 30 37 236-30007 26 55
213-40401 8 1 | 213-53800 16 25 | 214-38106 30 28 | 236-30007 26 56
213-40500 8 2 213-53859 16 22 214-38205 30 38 236-30007 26 57
213-40708 26 10 213-53909 16 23 214-38403 30 4 236-30007 28 43
213-40708 98 10 | 213-54006 16 20 | 214-38502 30 6 { 236-30007 28 44

- 43 —

NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o = NO S " O LY - NO oudr = NO
236-30007 28 45
236-30007 28 46
236~-30007 28 56
236-30007 28 57
236-30007 28 58
236-36202 21 5
262-25201 8§ 29
262-26209 17T 18
269-10059 31 20
400-09103 12 50
400-16148 4 66
400-16798 2 1
400-1833% 3 16
400-18340 8§ 33
400-18341 8§ 23
400-19114 2 3
400-24848 30 19
400-24849 30 16
400-24852 10 1
400-24855 4 4
400-24857 23 3
400-24858 23 22
400-24864 34 6
400-24965 23 1
400~24966 23 21
400-24972 17 23
400-25035 30 30
400-25036 30 29
400-25299 29 5
400-25300 29 - 8
400-27746 6 26
400-33026 8 12
400-33027 8 11
400-33029 8 19
400-33030 8 24
400-33031 8 35
400-33032 8 34
400-38692 4 23
400-38700 4 50
400-38702 4 5]
400-38711 12 73
400-38712 12 42
400-38722 24 14
400-38723 24 16
400-38908 24 23
400-38909 24 22
400-38910 24 21
400-39326 8 4
400-39837 20 1
400-41238 2 67
400-41243 10 43
400-41244 10 44
400-41245 10 45
400-41246 10 40
400-41247 10 41
400-41248 12 80
400-41734 4 &7
400-42611 14 52
400-49615 24 4
400-49617 24 3
400-49618 24 1
400-49663 12 71
400-51503 28 50
400-51615 12 81
400-51616 12 82
- 44 —




ME MO

- 45 —






